
From: PSB - Clerk
To: Volz, James; Cheney, Margaret; Hofmann, Sarah; Knauer, Thomas; Fink, Kevin; Cotter, John
Subject: FW: Comments on the sound standard for wind turbines
Date: Monday, June 27, 2016 7:58:19 AM

 
 
From: gary wright [mailto:wrightfamilyfarm37@gmail.com] 
Sent: Sunday, June 26, 2016 9:03 AM
To: PSB - Clerk <PSB.Clerk@vermont.gov>
Subject: Comments on the sound standard for wind turbines
 
Dear Vermont Public Service Board Members,       Much has been said and debated about the
sound emitting from wind towers and how it effects human health. We would wish that this is
addressed as scientifically accurate and you would favor a lower sound standard of no higher
than 30/35 DBA max for interior and exterior sound. Please listen to your fellow Vermonters
and help us enjoy our great state in peace.        Thank you for your service,     Gary and
Deborah Wright 3400 Ethan Allen Hwy     St. Albans, Vt.    (Georgia)    wright family farm
37@gmail.com

mailto:/O=EXCHANGELABS/OU=EXCHANGE ADMINISTRATIVE GROUP (FYDIBOHF23SPDLT)/CN=RECIPIENTS/CN=5F689526E0744381B9FCF1DD1B753357-PSB - CLERK
mailto:James.Volz@vermont.gov
mailto:Margaret.Cheney@vermont.gov
mailto:Sarah.Hofmann@vermont.gov
mailto:Thomas.Knauer@vermont.gov
mailto:Kevin.Fink@vermont.gov
mailto:John.Cotter@vermont.gov
mailto:37@gmail.com

